

Media Release

3 December 2009

SIX Exchange Regulation

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd Media Relations Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box CH-8021 Zurich

T +41 58 854 2675 F +41 58 854 2710 pressoffice@six-swissexchange.com www.six-swiss-exchange.com

www.six-exchange-regulation.com

Investigation of Leclanché SA

SIX Exchange Regulation initiates investigation of Leclanché SA for potential violation of the rules governing ad hoc publicity and reporting obligations.

SIX Exchange Regulation, a SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd body charged with the supervision and enforcement of issuer obligations, has initiated an investigation of Leclanché SA in response to the suspicion that Leclanché SA may have breached its obligations regarding ad hoc publicity and its reporting obligations. The investigation is being conducted in connection with the modalities of publication of changes in the composition of the company's management board in winter 2007/2008 and spring 2008 respectively and of the company's board of directors in summer 2009 (ad hoc publicity). Also under investigation is Leclanché's failure to provide SIX Exchange Regulation with a copy of the resolution of the general meeting of shareholders of 26 June 2009 in due time (reporting obligations).

Investigatory proceedings will continue for an indefinite period. SIX Exchange Regulation will announce its findings, although no information will be provided while the proceedings are ongoing.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Werner Vogt, Head Media Relations.

Phone: +41(0)58 854 26 75 Fax: +41(0)58 854 27 10

E-mail: pressoffice@six-swiss-exchange.com

SIX Exchange Regulation

SIX Exchange Regulation performs the functions assigned under Swiss federal law and enforces and monitors compliance with the rules laid down by the Regulatory Board. SIX Exchange Regulation imposes sanctions in so far as it is authorised to do so by the regulations, or submits sanction requests to SIX Swiss Exchange's Sanction Commission.



SIX Exchange Regulation's independence from SIX Swiss Exchange's operating business is guaranteed by its direct subordination to the Chairman of the Board of Directors of SIX Group. SIX Exchange Regulation consists of the divisions Listing & Enforcement, responsible for regulating issuers, and Surveillance & Enforcement monitoring trading.